EDUCATIONAL AND PARENTING RESOURCES
Shakopee Public Schools Early Childhood Special Education 952.496.5870
Shakopee Public Schools Early Childhood Family Education 952.496.5875

Shakopee Public Schools Early Childhood Screening
Shakopee Public Schools Stepping Stones Preschool
PACE Family Literacy Program

Child Care Aware (CAP Agency) Childcare & Preschool
Head Start & Early Head Start (CAP Agency)

Scott County Public Library

Valley Green Workforce Center

Adult Basic Education

Scott County Public Health Nursing

Shakopee Community Education

Shakopee Parks and Recreation

New Beginnings (Pregnant and Parenting Teens)
Capable Kids (Pediatric OT, PT, Speech Therapy)

Circle of Parents Network (Family support during stress)

HEALTH AND GENERAL LIVING RESOURCES

952.496.5861
952.496.5861
952.496.5866
952.496.2125
952.496.2125
952.233.9590
952.496.8686
952.567.8128
952.496.8555
952.496.5029
952.233.9500
952.567.8200
952.428.1565

612.354.9794

Allina Health Pregnancy, Birth & Parenting Classes
Park Nicollet Pediatrics

Metro Pediatrics Specialists

St. Mary’s Health Clinic

Scott County Mental Health Center

Scotts County Mental Health Crisis

Help Me Grow of Minnesota

Woman, Infants and Children (WIC)(CAP Agency)
MNSure Health Coverage

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP)
Minnesota Family Investment Program (MFIP)
Food Shelf (CAP Agency)

Thrift Store (CAP Agency)

Parent Support Outreach Project

Crisis Nursery (CAP Agency)

Shakopee Community Assistance (SCA)

Scott County PHN (Mobile clinic & immunizations)
Fare for All

SmartLink Transit

952.428.2062
952.992.7750
952.455.6700
651.287.7777
952.496.8481
952.442.7601
1.866.693.4769
952.496.2125
952.496.8088
952.496.2125
952.496.2125
952.496.2125
952.496.2125
952.445.7751
612.839.5101
612.708.1668
952.496.8555
763.450.3880

952.496.8341
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