EDUCATIONAL AND PARENTING RESOURCES

Shakopee Public Schools Early Childhood Special Educatio	n 952.496.5870
Shakopee Public Schools Early Childhood Family Education	952.496.5875
Shakopee Public Schools Early Childhood Screening	952.496.5861
Shakopee Public Schools Stepping Stones Preschool	952.496.5861
PACE Family Literacy Program	952.496.5866
Child Care Aware (CAP Agency) Childcare & Preschool	952.496.2125
Head Start & Early Head Start (CAP Agency)	952.496.2125
Scott County Public Library	952.233.9590
Valley Green Workforce Center	952.496.8686
Adult Basic Education	952.567.8128
Scott County Public Health Nursing	952.496.8555
Shakopee Community Education	952.496.5029
Shakopee Parks and Recreation	952.233.9500
New Beginnings (Pregnant and Parenting Teens)	952.567.8200
Capable Kids (Pediatric OT, PT, Speech Therapy)	952.428.1565
Circle of Parents Network (Family support during stress)	612.354.9794
HEALTH AND GENERAL LIVING RESOURCES	
Allina Health Pregnancy, Birth & Parenting Classes	952.428.2062
Park Nicollet Pediatrics	952.992.7750
Metro Pediatrics Specialists	952.455.6700
St. Mary's Health Clinic	651.287.7777
Scott County Mental Health Center	952.496.8481
Scotts County Mental Health Crisis	952.442.7601
Help Me Grow of Minnesota	1.866.693.4769
Woman, Infants and Children (WIC)(CAP Agency)	952.496.2125
MNSure Health Coverage	952.496.8088
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP)	952.496.2125
Minnesota Family Investment Program (MFIP)	952.496.2125
Food Shelf (CAP Agency)	952.496.2125
Thrift Store (CAP Agency)	952.496.2125
Parent Support Outreach Project	952.445.7751
Crisis Nursery (CAP Agency)	612.839.5101
Shakopee Community Assistance (SCA)	612.708.1668
Scott County PHN (Mobile clinic & immunizations)	952.496.8555
Fare for All	763.450.3880
SmartLink Transit	952.496.8341